
SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 24

**The Crofting Counties Agricultural
Grants (Scotland) Scheme 2006**

PART 3

GRANTS IN RESPECT OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Amount of grant

10. Subject to the provisions of this Scheme, and to the provisions of paragraph 6, the amount of any grant payable under this Part of this Scheme shall not exceed a sum equal to 40% of the contribution or 50% of the contribution within the less favoured areas in respect of which it is to be made.

Commencement Information

11 Para. 10 in force at 25.1.2006, see [para. 1](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Crofting Counties Agricultural Grants (Scotland) Scheme 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Blanket amendment words substituted by [S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 3A inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(5\)](#)
- para. 11 revoked by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(8\)](#)
- para. 10 substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(7\)](#)
- para. 67 substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(3\)](#)
- para. 10 substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(4\)](#)
- para. 8 words omitted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(6\)](#)
- para. 7(1A) inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 11A(5) substituted by [S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3\(4\)](#)
- para. 2(1) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 7(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(5\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- para. 7(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3\(2\)](#)
- para. 3(1) words omitted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words omitted by [S.S.I. 2018/391 reg. 18](#)
- para. 6(5) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 2(1) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- para. 3(1) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 3(1) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 6(3) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- para. 6(3) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- para. 13(1)(aa) word substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- para. 11A(1)(a) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(6\)](#)
- para. 11A(2)(a) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(6\)](#)
- para. 6(4)(c) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3\(3\)](#)
- para. 13(1)(a) words omitted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 6(4)(c) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- para. 13(1)(b) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- para. 6(4)(c) words substituted in earlier amending [S.S.I. 2019/24, reg. 3\(3\)](#) by [S.S.I. 2020/368 reg. 3\(2\)](#)